

## NOTICE OF <u>CANCELLED</u> JPC MEETING

of the

**March Joint Powers Commission** 

of the

**March Joint Powers Authority** 

and the

March Inland Port Airport Authority

and the

**Successor Agency - March Joint Powers Authority** 

of the

Former March Joint Powers Redevelopment Agency

City of Moreno Valley • City of Riverside • City of Perris • Riverside County

and the

**March Joint Powers Commission** 

of the

**March JPA Utilities Authority** 

City of Moreno Valley • City of Riverside • City of Perris

to the

Public and Members of the March Joint Powers Commission

Notice is hereby given that the Regular Meeting of the March Joint Powers Commission of the March Joint Powers Authority held at Riverside County Administration Center – Board Chambers, 4080 Lemon Street, Riverside, California 92501 on Wednesday, December 4, 2024 at 3:00 p.m. is CANCELLED.

This Notice was posted on 11/07/24 at the following location:

Western Municipal Water District Riverside County Administration Center

14205 Meridian Parkway 4080 Lemon Street Riverside, CA 92518 Riverside, CA 92501

On November 7, 2024 this Cancellation Notice was sent to each member of the March Joint Powers Commission and member jurisdictions.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Notice is a full, true, and correct copy of the Notice posted for the March Joint Powers Authority Commission Meeting.

Cindy Camargo



## **CANCELLED REGULAR MEETING**

of the

**March Joint Powers Commission** 

of the

**March Joint Powers Authority** 

and the

**March Inland Port Airport Authority** 

and the

**Successor Agency - March Joint Powers Authority** 

of the

Former March Joint Powers Redevelopment Agency

City of Moreno Valley • City of Riverside • City of Perris • Riverside County

and the

**March Joint Powers Commission** 

of the

**March Joint Powers Utilities Authority** 

City of Moreno Valley • City of Riverside • City of Perris

December 4, 2024 - 3:00 PM - <u>CANCELLED</u>

**March Joint Powers Authority Commission Meeting Location:** 

Riverside County Administration Center 4080 Lemon Street Riverside, CA 92501

## ALL MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.

Interested persons are encouraged to participate in the activities of the JPA. Anyone wishing to speak on an agenda item or on an issue of general concern should complete a "Speaker's Request Form" available in the Meeting Room.

ADA: If you require special accommodations during your attendance at a meeting, please contact the March JPA at (951) 656-7000 at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting time.

March Joint Powers Authority
14205 Meridian Parkway, Suite 140, Riverside, CA 92518
Phone: (951) 656-7000 Fax: (951) 653-5558 Website: www.marchjpa.com